-

The Honourable Eric Stefanson, M.L.A.

Minister of Industry, Trade
and Tourism '

Government of Manitoba
Room 358

Legislative Building

450 Broadway

Winnipeg, Manitoba

R3C 0VS8 '

Mr. Michael Bessey

Deputy Minister

Department of Industry, Trad
and Tourism 3
Government of Manitoba

Room 352 - Legislative Building

450 Broadway
Winnipeg, Manitoba
R3C o0Vs

Department of Industry, Trade
and Tourism

400-155 Carlton Street
Winnipeg, Manitoba

R3C 3HS8

Mr. Dennis H. Cleve
Assistant Deputy Minister
Industry and Trade Division
4th Floor :

Mr. Henry D. Goy
Manager

Trade Branch

4th Floor

Mr. Pat Leslie

" Manager

Investment Promotion Branch

MANITOBA

- Telephone:

Fax :

Telephone:
Fax :

Telephone:

- Fax .

Telephone:
Fax :

Telephone:
Fax :

Telephone:
Fax :

(204)
(204)

(204)
(204)

(204)
(204)

(204)
(204)

(204)
(204)

(204)

(204)

945-0067
945-4882

945-4076
945-4882

945-2456
957-1793

945-2455
957-1793

.945-3172

957~-1793

945-2287

957-1793

”



