## MANITOBA

The Honourable Eric Stefanson, M.L.A. Minister of Industry, Trade and Tourism Government of Manitoba Room 358 Legislative Building 450 Broadway Winnipeg, Manitoba R3C 0V8	Telephone: Fax :	(204) 945-0067 (204) 945-4882
Mr. Michael Bessey Deputy Minister Department of Industry, Trade and Tourism Government of Manitoba Room 352 - Legislative Building 450 Broadway Winnipeg, Manitoba R3C 0V8	<del></del>	(204) 945-4076 (204) 945-4882
Department of Industry, Trade and Tourism 400-155 Carlton Street Winnipeg, Manitoba R3C 3H8	Telephone: Fax :	(204) 945-2456 (204) 957-1793
Mr. Dennis H. Cleve Assistant Deputy Minister Industry and Trade Division 4th Floor	Telephone: Fax :	(204) 945-2455 (204) 957-1793
Mr. Henry D. Goy Manager Trade Branch 4th Floor	Telephone: Fax :	(204) 945-3172 (204) 957-1793
Mr. Pat Leslie Manager Investment Promotion Branch	Telephone: Fax :	(204) 945-2287 (204) 957-1793